PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6498705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SI-SI HE	01/06/2021
JIE-RU CHEN	01/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCRAFT HOLDING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	THE GRAND PAVILION COMMERCIAL CENTRE, OLEANDER WAY, 802 WEST BAY ROAD, P.O. BOX 32052
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17146887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, jrg@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5545/0821PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-01-15-Assignment_filed#page1.tif source=2021-01-15-Assignment_filed#page2.tif

PATENT 506451935 REEL: 054932 FRAME: 0043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC 5545/0821PUS1

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No.	17/146,887	-		Filed	1 2021
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)			FAMILY NAME (A	ALL CAPS))***	•	•
	WHEREAS,	Si-Si HE & Jie	e-Ru CHEN			
						.,
	(hereinafter desig	gnated as the undersi	igned) has (have) inve	nted certain new and	useful improven	nents in
Insert Title of Invention	MICRO SPEA	KER UNIT WITH	A WATERPROOF	EFFECT		
			s Patent of the Unite provisional application		has been exec	uted by the
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on January 6, 20	21				; aı
Insert Name of Assignee	WHERI	EAS, <u>CONCR</u>	AFT HOLDING CC)., LTD.		
Insert Address						
of Assignee o			Centre, Oleander Wa	y, 802 West Bay Ro	ad, P.O. Box 32	2052, Grand
	Cayman K Y 1-1	208, Cayman Islan	us	<u> </u>		
CHECK BOX	acquiring the ent	ire right, title and in nerefor in the United	ives and assigns (here terest in and to said i I States of America an	nvention and in and t		
	the receipt of wh has (have) sold, Assignee the full dependencies and which may be gra	ich is hereby ackno assigned and transf and exclusive right d possessions and th anted therefor in the	on of the sum of Ten I wledged, and other gerred, and by these pet to the said invention he entire right, title and United States of Ameany and all foreign co	ood and valuable con presents does sell, as in the United States id interest in and to a rica, its territories, de	isideration, the usign and transfers of America, its ny and all Lette	andersigned er unto said s territories, ers Patent(s)
Page 1 of 2		l divisions, reissues, he same may be grai	, continuations, convented.	rsions and extensions	thereof for the	full term or

PATENT REEL: 054932 FRAME: 0044 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muncy, Geissler, Olds&Lowe, Pllc the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	January 6,2021 ,	Name of Inventor ジューラブ 月ま	
		(signature) Si	i-Si HE
Date _	January 6,2021 ,	Name of Inventor	a CHEN
		(signature) Jie	e-Ru CHEN
Date _	·	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)	
Date _		Name of Inventor	
		(signature)	
_			
Date _		Name of Inventor	
		(signature)	
Date	,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)	
Page 2 o	of 2	(- 2)	February 2008

PATENT REEL: 054932 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 01/15/2021